



2026:DHC:4471-DB

\$~31-37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 522/2022, CM No.40048/2022 CM No. 48246/2022 CM No. 54265/2022 CM No. 26407/2023**

GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI AND ANR Appellants

Through: Mr Vikram Saini, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Subhash Tanwar (CGSC), Mr Anil Soni (CGSC) with Mr Sandeep Mishra and Mr Ashish Choudhary, Advocates for UOI.
Mr Himanshu Yadav, Advocate for respondent nos. 5 to 10.

+ **LPA 630/2022, CM 47325/2022, CM 47326/2022, CM 63753/2023**

SMT DARSHNA SACHDEVA Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Anil Soni (CGSC) for UOI.
Mr Himanshu Yadav, Advocate for respondent nos. 6 to 12.

+ **LPA 631/2022, CM 47341/2022, CM 47342/2022**

DARSHNA SACHDEVA Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

LPA 522/2022 and connected

Page 1 of 3



2026:DHC:4471-DB

Through: Mr Anil Soni (CGSC) for UOI.
Mr Himanshu Yadav, Advocate for
respondent nos. 6 to 12.

+ **LPA 632/2022, CM No. 47346/2022, CM No. 47347/2022**

DARSHNA SACHDEVA Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Anil Soni (CGSC) for UOI.
Mr Himanshu Yadav, Advocate for
respondent nos. 6 to 12

+ **LPA 718/2022, CM 54380/2022, CM 54381/2022, CM 54382/2022**

GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR. Appellants

Through: Mr Vikram Saini, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Anil Soni (CGSC) for UOI.
Mr Himanshu Yadav, Advocate for
respondent nos. 5 to 10.

+ **LPA 719/2022, CM 54384/2022, CM 54385/2022, CM 54386/2022,
CM 63984/2023**

GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR. Appellants

Through: Mr Vikram Saini, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

LPA 522/2022 and connected

Page 2 of 3



2026:DHC:4471-DB

Through: Mr Anil Soni (CGSC) for UOI.
Mr Himanshu Yadav, Advocate for
respondent nos. 5 to 10.

+ LPA 596/2023, CM 42896/2023, CM 42897/2023, CM 42898/2023,
CM 42899/2023, CM 43626/2023, CM 57646/2023, CM
57663/2023, CM 65301/2023

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Appellants

Through: None.

versus

VIKRAM HINGORANI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Anil Soni (CGSC) for UOI.
Mr Himanshu Yadav, Advocate for
respondent nos. 1 to 6 and 9.
Mr Vikram Saini, Advocate for
respondent no.7 and 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
22.01.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Proceedings in the matter could not go on as one of us i.e., HMJ Amit Bansal has taken ill.
2. List the matters on 22.07.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2024/rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any