



\$~25 to 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 522/2022 & CM APPL. 40048/2022, CM APPL. 48246/2022,
CM APPL. 54265/2022, CM APPL. 26407/2023**

25 GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI AND ANRAppellants
Through: Mr Vikram Saini, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr Subhash Tanwar, CGSC with
Mr Ashish Chaudhary and
Ms Nandika Vyas, Adv. for UOI
Mr Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for R-4
Dr Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv. with
Mr Himanshu Yadav and Ms Vidisha
Jain, Adv. for R-5 to R-10

+ **LPA 630/2022 & CM APPL. 47325-47326/2022, CM APPL.
63753/2023, CM APPL. 20819/2024, CM APPL. 21036/2024**

26 SMT DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant
Through:
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr Anil Soni, CGSC for UOI
Mr Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for R-5
Dr Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv. with
Mr Himanshu Yadav and Ms Vidisha
Jain, Adv. for R-6 to R-12

+ **LPA 631/2022 & CM APPL. 47341-47342/2022**

27 DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant
Through:
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr Anil Soni, CGSC for UOI

LPA 522/2022 & connected matters

Page 1 of 3



Mr Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for R-5
Dr Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv. with
Mr Himanshu Yadav and Ms Vidisha
Jain, Advs. for R-6 to R-12

+ **LPA 632/2022 & CM APPL. 47346-47347/2022**

28 DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant
Through:
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr Anil Soni, CGSC for UOI
Mr Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for R-5
Dr Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv. with
Mr Himanshu Yadav and Ms Vidisha
Jain, Advs. for R-6 to R-12

+ **LPA 718/2022 & CM APPL. 54380-54382/2022**

29 GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR.Appellants
Through: Mr Vikram Saini, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for R-4
Dr Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv. with
Mr Himanshu Yadav and Ms Vidisha
Jain, Advs. for R-5 to R-10

+ **LPA 719/2022 & CM APPL. 54384-54386/2022, CM APPL. 63984/2023, CM APPL. 20826/2024, CM APPL. 20844/2024**

30 GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR.Appellants
Through: Mr Vikram Saini, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for R-4
Dr Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv. with
Mr Himanshu Yadav and Ms Vidisha
Jain, Advs. for R-5 to R-10

