



\$~111 to 117

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(111) LPA 522/2022 & CM APPL. 40048/2022, 48246/2022,
54265/2022, 26407/2023
GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI AND ANRAppellants
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

(112)+ LPA 630/2022 & CM APPL. 47325/2022, 47326/2022,
63753/2023, 20819/2024, 21036/2024
SMT DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

(113) LPA 631/2022 & CM APPL. 47341/2022, 47342/2022
DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS & ORS.Respondents

(114) LPA 632/2022 & CM APPL. 47346/2022, 47347/2022
DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

(115) LPA 718/2022 & CM APPL. 54380-82/2022,
GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR.Appellants
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

(116) LPA 719/2022 & CM APPL. 54384-86/2022, 63984/2023,
20826/2024, 20844/2024
GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR.Appellants
versus

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:20:32



UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

**(117) LPA 596/2023 & CM APPL. 42896-99/2023, 43626/2023,
57646/2023, 57663/2023, 65301/2023**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Appellants

versus

VIKRAM HINGORANI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Present:

Petitioners:

Mr. Vikram Saini, Adv. (item no.111 to 116).
Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC, Mr.Devvrat
Yadav, GP, Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Advs (item
no117)

Respondents:

Mr.Subhash Tanwar, CGSC, Ms.Bhavi Garg,
Mr.Naveen, Advs. (item no.111).
Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC, Mr.Devvrat
Yadav, GP, Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Advs (item
nos.112, 113, 114 & 117) for UOI.
Mr.Naseem Ahmad, Adv. for R-4(item no.111,
115, 116), R-5 (item no.112, 113, 114) and R-
9 (item no.117).
Dr.Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv.with Ms.Vidisha
Jain, Adv. for R-5 to 10 (item no.111, 115, 116).
Dr.Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv.with Ms.Vidisha
Jain, Adv. for R-6 to 11 (item no.112, 113, 114).
Ms.Vidisha Jain, Adv. for R-1 to 6 (item no.117)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

19.05.2025

These appeals have been listed before this Bench on being

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:20:32



transferred by the Roster Bench.

List for consideration on 18th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 19, 2025/Arya/VS

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:20:32