



\$~17 to 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 522/2022

GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI AND ANRAppellants

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Subhash Tanwar, SPC, Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Mr. Harshit Deshwal, Mr. Mohit Kumar Tomar and Mr. Raj Mehra, Adv.

Dr. Aman Hingorani Sr. Adv. with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv. for R-5 to 10

+ LPA 630/2022

SMT DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr. Kunal Raj, Adv. for UOI

Dr. Aman Hingorani Sr. Adv. with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv. for R-7 to 12

+ LPA 631/2022

DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr. Kunal Raj, Adv. for UOI

Dr. Aman Hingorani Sr. Adv. with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv. for R-7 to 12



- + LPA 632/2022
DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC
with Mr. Kunal Raj, Advs. for UOI
- + LPA 718/2022
GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR.Appellants
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Dr. Aman Hingorani Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv. for R-5 to 10
- + LPA 719/2022
GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR.Appellants
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Dr. Aman Hingorani Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv. for R-5 to 10
- + LPA 596/2023
UNION OF INDIA AND ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra,
CGSC, Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, and Mr.
Tribhuvan, Advs.

versus

VIKRAM HINGORANI AND ORS.Respondents



Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

04.02.2026

%

1. The order dated 17 November 2025 indicates that the predecessor Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kshetarpal and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar has heard these matters and recorded certain observations and directed that the matters be listed for further hearing today.

2. Though there is no explicit statement that the matters are part-heard, as the earlier Bench had apparently heard and directed that the matter be listed for further hearing, it would be in the interests of propriety that these matters are listed before the same Bench.

3. Accordingly, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list these matters before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kshetarpal and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar on 20 February 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/dsn