



\$~4 to 10 (Special Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 522/2022, CM APPL. 40048/2022, CM APPL. 48246/2022, CM APPL. 54265/2022, CM APPL. 26407/2023 and CM APPL. 71572/2025

GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI AND ANRAppellants

Through: Ms. Jagrati Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Subhash Tanwar, SPC with
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Mr.
Harshit Deshwal, Mr. Mohit
Kumar Tomar, Mr. Mayank
Sehrawat, Advs. for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for
R-4.

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv.
for R-5 to R-10.

5

+ LPA 630/2022, CM APPL. 47325/2022, CM APPL. 47326/2022, CM APPL. 63753/2023, CM APPL. 20819/2024, CM APPL. 21036/2024 and CM APPL. 71573/2025

SMT DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant

Through: Mr. S.R. Mehta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for
R-5.

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv.
for R-6 to R-11.

6

+ LPA 631/2022, CM APPL. 47341/2022 and CM APPL. 47342/2022

DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant



2024-02-26 15:26:16 DB

Through: Mr. S.R. Mehta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for
R-5.

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv.
for R-6 to R-11.

7

+ LPA 632/2022, CM APPL. 47346/2022 and CM APPL.
47347/2022

DARSHNA SACHDEVAAppellant

Through: Mr. S.R. Mehta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for
R-5.

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv.
for R-6 to R-11.

8

+ LPA 718/2022, CM APPL. 54380/2022, CM APPL.
54381/2022 and CM APPL.54382/2022

GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR.Appellants

Through: Ms. Jagrati Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for
R-4.

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv.
for R-5 to R-10.

9

+ LPA 719/2022, CM APPL. 54384/2022, CM APPL.
54385/2022, CM APPL.54386/2022, CM APPL. 63984/2023,
CM APPL. 20826/2024 & CM APPL. 20844/2024

GAUTAM TAHILRAMANI & ANR.Appellants

Through: Ms. Jagrati Singh, Adv.



versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for
R-4.
Dr. Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv.
for R-5 to R-10.

10

+ LPA 596/2023, CM APPL. 42896/2023, CM APPL.
42897/2023, CM APPL.42898/2023, CM APPL.42899/2023,
CM APPL. 43626/2023, CM APPL. 57646/2023, CM APPL.
57663/2023 & CM APPL. 65301/2023

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra,
CGSC with Mrs. Mrinmayee
Sahu Mahapatra, Mr Tribhuvan
and Mr. Abhimanyu Asija,
Advs.

versus

VIKRAM HINGORANI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Yukta Chauhan, Adv.
for R-1 to R-6.
Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Adv. for
R-9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

20.02.2026

1. A written request for adjournment has been circulated by learned counsel representing the Appellants.
2. Learned counsel representing the Respondents has no objection to the same.
3. Hence, the matter is adjourned to 20.03.2026.



4. It is made clear that no further request for adjournment shall be entertained, as the matter is listed before the Special Bench constituted for hearing the present Batch of Appeals.

5. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
FEBRUARY 20, 2026/sp/kb